## PRESS RELEASE

## Satori Labs Moves To New Corporate Headquarters

Growing Technology Company Expanding to Larger Space

Scotts Valley, CA – April 26, 2007 - Satori Labs, a leading provider of digital pen and paper solutions for healthcare forms automation, announced today that the company has moved to new corporate offices in order to accommodate a growing engineering and business staff. The new Satori Labs corporate headquarters is located at 1800 Green Hills Road in Scotts Valley, California.

"We are pleased to announce that, due to the rapid growth of our business, we have recently moved to larger office space," said Roy Feague, Satori Labs' CEO. "Our new headquarters will accommodate a growing number of engineers and other key employees needed for the next phase of our evolution as a high tech forms automation solutions provider to the healthcare community".

Satori Labs FusionForm products incorporate Anoto<sup>TM</sup> digital pen and paper technology and wireless technologies and Satori Labs proprietary forms automation software to provide the healthcare industry the easiest and fastest way to get handwritten information, including drawings, into digital form.

Businesses worldwide are struggling to find ways to reduce the cost of data collection and processing. Using Satori Labs' FusionForm technology, handwritten information can be recognized, verified, and integrated instantly into digital customer records of all kinds. Customers benefit through reduced costs, reduced data collection errors, increased productivity and accelerated sales revenue.

## About Satori Labs:

Founded in 2003, Satori Labs, Inc. is a leader in forms automation solutions for healthcare. Satori Labs fuses digital pen and paper and wireless technologies with Satori Labs' high-performance forms automation software to create the next generation of connected information management products for the healthcare professional.

More information on Satori Labs technology is available at: www.satorilabs.com

Contact Information for Satori Labs:

Eric Ornas Chief Operating Officer Satori Labs, Inc. 1800 Green Hills Road, Suite 240 Scotts Valley, CA 95066 831/239-1096 eornas@satorilabs.com

Satori Labs and Satori Labs, Inc. are trademarks of Satori Labs, Inc. All other company and product names may be the subject of intellectual property rights reserved by third parties.